# City of San Diego Park and Recreation Department Golf Division

# Formation of the Municipal Golf Committee

**February 20, 2014** 

#### **Ordinance 20255**

- On April 23, 2013, the City Council approved Ordinance 20255 that allowed for the formation of the Municipal Golf Committee (MGC).
- Ordinance 20255 amended chapter 2, article 6, division 00 of the San Diego Municipal code by adding section 26.30(d), the formation of the Municipal Golf Committee.

### **Ordinance 20255 Stipulations:**

- The committee will consist of eleven (11) members each meeting a specific condition
- Defined the term of service
- Described the selection process for the chairperson
- Called for the committee to adopt rules and bylaws





## **Questions?**